

For Immediate Release

Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, Vice President

Email: kristen.lancia@waynebank.com

Phone: (570) 253-8594

Wayne Bank Promotes Jessica Bilder to Forty Fort Assistant Community Office Manager

Honesdale, PA – Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to announce the promotion of Jessica Bilder to Forty Fort Assistant Community Office Manager.

"I am thrilled to announce this promotion of Jessica. As a brand-new location, Forty Fort needs dedicated, innovated leaders like her. Jessica's drive for the improvement of herself, her community, and her employees, enables her to meet the financial needs of our customers and push Forty Fort's growth," said Mr. Donnelly.

Bilder joined Wayne Bank in 2021 and previously served as a BSA Specialist, where she was responsible for monitoring financial transactions and improving safety and security efforts at Wayne Bank. Bilder is a graduate of the University of Phoenix, where she received her MBA. She resides in West Pittston with her fiancé Craig, and their family, Savanna, Chase, Elena, EJ, and Craigie.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 30 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###